
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Families, 

This week is due to be extremely busy so please ensure all children are in everyday, on time 
and pray for a sunny day on Friday. 
 
Firstly, Miss Miller is running a maths week which will include fun sessions for parents as 
well as children – please join your child for the family session if you can. 
 
For Year 1, it is National Phonics Screener week so the children will be tested on the 
phonics skills they have acquired over their time at Millbrook. Good luck to them all. 
 
For Year 4 it is National  Multiplication Tables Check week. This is not currently statuatory, 
nor will the national data be published but we have decided to run the optional assessment 
this year to help us, and the children have an understanding of how secure their times tables 
knowledge is. 
 
Finally, Miss Dixon has organised for us to end the week by having our annual Sport’s Day 

on Friday afternoon, to which you are all invited from 1pm. This year we will not be having 

parent races as the timetable is so tightly packed, however we are planning to include them 

again the following year as we are likely to start splitting Sports Days into separate days for 

juniors and infants, which will give us more time for families to take part. 

 

Nicola Dudley, Headteacher 

 

Chefs in Schools Meeting 

On Tuesday 11th (this week) a group of children will be meeting with the Executive Chef and 

Millbrook’s Head Chef to discuss their ideas and preferences. The chefs are also keen to 

meet with a group of parents on the same day. If you would like to discuss menus and food 

with the chefs, and are able to come at 2:40pm – 3pm on Tuesday please let the office know 

either today, or by tomorrow morning. If there are a lot of names we will try to select parents 

from a range of year groups. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Last Week’s Attendance % 

Paddington 95.0  

Heathrow 91.1  

Monument 93.4  

Hampstead 93.4  

Richmond 95.4 3rd 

Pimlico 92.3  

Wimbledon 97.2 1st 

Greenwich 93.8  

Knightsbridge 95.8 2nd 

Victoria 94.3  

Westminster 94.3  

Total YTD 95.5  
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Reception Trip to St Stephen’s House. 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Star Awards 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

Music Tuition for Year 3, 4 & 5 only for Autumn 2019 

Millbrook Park School is in partnership with Barnet Educational Arts Trust (BEAT) who offer 

private lessons during the school time at Millbrook Park for flute, clarinet, saxophone and 

trumpet/cornet. We also have Mrs Emanuel who offers private lessons in school for violin. 

 

If you are interested in booking your child lessons you can sign your child up and pay online 

at https://beatrust.org.uk/home/enrol/school-based-instrumental-lessons The deadline to 

sign up and pay is midnight on Wednesday 10th July, they will not accept any late 

bookings. 

 

Or you can book violin lessons directly through Mrs Emanuel our violin teacher at 

ctmemillhill@yahoo.com 

 

 

Club Information for the Autumn Term will be sent home by email later today 

 

Club dates spring term – snacks - water and a piece of fruit only 

Chess – Mon 29th Apr – 15th Jul 

Art – Mon 29th Apr – 15th Jul 

Dance – Tue 23rd Apr – 9th Jul – no snacks 

Recorder – Tue 30th Apr – 25th Jun  

Football – Tue 23rd Apr – 16th Jul 

Gymnastics – Wed 24th Apr – 17th Jul 

Drama – Thu 25th Apr – 11th Jul  

Cooking – Thu 2nd May – 11th Jul 

Table Tennis – Thu 2nd May – 11th Jul 

Table Tennis – Fri 3rd May – 12th Jul 

 

 

https://beatrust.org.uk/home/enrol/school-based-instrumental-lessons
mailto:ctmemillhill@yahoo.com


 

 

 

Dates for your diary 

June 
10th – 14th    Y1 (Y2) Phonics screening week 
10th -14th     Maths week 
Fri 14th     Sports Day (1pm – 3:15pm) 
Mon 17th    Whole class photograph day 
Thu 20th    Y3&Y4 Opera performance – 3.30pm after school 
Fri 21st PiPS non uniform day, brings a donation of sweets for the 

summer fete tombola 
Mon 24th    Nursery and reception parents Welcome Mtg 7pm 
Mon 24th    Uniform pop-up shop – 3pm 
Wed 26th    Y1 trip to Hampstead heath Education Centre 
Wed 26th & Thu 27th   Reception Vision & Hearing checks 

 
July 
Sat 6th      School Summer Fete 2pm time TBC 
Thurs 11th    Reports go out to families today 
Fri 12th     Reception Stay and Play (non-nursery parents) 
Fri 12th     Transition Day (children spend day with new teacher) 
Thu 18th    Reception Vision & Hearing recalls 

Thu 18th     Reception “Pirate Workshop” at school 

Fri 19th     Last day for pupils (only) 
 
September 
Mon 2nd & Tue 3rd   Inset Days 
 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 

Term Dates 2018 -2019 

 

Summer Term 2019 (60 days) 

First Half Tuesday 23rd April – Friday 24th May 

Half Term Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 

Second Half Monday 3rd June – Friday 19th July 

 May bank holiday Monday 6th May 

 Spring bank holiday Monday 27th May 

 
Inset Days are staff training days and children should not attend school, these have already been included in the dates 

above.   

Monday 3rd September 

Monday 29th October 

Monday 7th January 

Monday 22nd July 

Tuesday 23rd July 

School Day: 8.40am to 3.05pm Reception & 3.10pm for all other year groups 

Gates Open: 8.30am, Gates Close 3.15pm 

___________________________________________________________________ 

 



Term Dates 2019 -2020 

Autumn Term 2019  (74 days) 

First Half Wednesday 4th September – Friday 18th October 

Half Term Holiday Monday 21st October – Friday 25th October 

Second Half Monday 28th October – Thursday 19th December 

School Holiday Friday 20th December – Friday 3rd January 

  

Spring Term 2020     (60 days) 

First Half Tuesday 7th January – Friday 14th February 

Half Term Holiday Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 

Second Half Monday 24th February – Friday 3rd April 

School Holiday Monday 6th April – Monday 17th April 

 Easter weekend 10th – 13th April 

 

Summer Term 2020 (60 days) 

First Half Monday 20th April – Friday 22nd May 

Half Term Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 

Second Half Monday 1st June – Friday 17th July 

 May bank holiday Monday 4th May 

 Spring bank holiday Monday 25th May 

 
Inset Days are staff training days and children should not attend school, these have already been included in the dates 

above.   

Monday 2nd September 

Tuesday 3rd September 

Monday 6th January 

Monday 20th July 

Tuesday 21st July 

 
School Day: 8.40am to 3.05pm Reception & 3.10pm for all other year groups 

Gates Open: 8.30am, Gates Close 3.15pm 

 

 


